

The Woods of Strongsville Home Owners Association P.O. Box 361082 • Strongsville, Ohio 44136-0019 440.732.0906 www.woodsofstrongsville.com

Field Reservation Policy

- 1. All teams that wish to practice on the playground field or soccer/baseball field must be a homeowner in The Woods, must login to the website to make a reservation: **www.woodsofstrongsville.com**. Coach must also reside in The Woods.
- 2. A coach for teams practicing at either location must reside in the Woods.
- 3. The Woods Board Secretary and Webmaster will handle scheduling of the soccer field and team registration.
- 4. The coach (resident) is responsible to keep the field clear of trash.

Playground (at the Tot Lot) field:

- Will remain open schedule but team must register.
- First on, first to practice.
- Practices are limited to one hour increments.

Soccer/Baseball field (on Ellsworth - near Waterford Parkway):

- · Will be scheduled
- Tuesday and Thursday will be 1 ½ hour increments • 5:00-6:30 and 6:30-8:00
- Monday, Wednesday, Friday will be 1-hour increments.

 \$5:00-6:00 6:00-700 and 7:00-8:00
- Saturday and Sunday will be 1-1/2 hour increments throughout the entire day.



Reservation Policy:

- · Scheduling prioritization will be based on timing of receipt of registration
- One practice time per coach until all requests are filled
- The coach must be a Woods resident and registered via the Woods Association Web Site: www.woodsofstrongsville.com.

If you have any questions, please contact The Woods Hotline at 440-732-0906





